



F.N.B. CORPORATION TO PARTICIPATE IN INVESTOR CONFERENCE HOSTED BY RBC CAPITAL MARKETS

Hermitage, PA – September 3, 2009 – F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), a diversified financial services company, today announced that it will participate in the Financial Institutions Conference hosted by RBC Capital Markets at the Four Seasons Hotel in Boston, MA on September 21-23, 2009. Stephen J. Gurgovits, President and Chief Executive Officer of F.N.B. Corporation is scheduled to be in a panel discussion entitled, "Bank Credit: When Will Nonperforming Assets Peak?" beginning at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time on September 22, and management will be available to meet with investors throughout the day.

About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$8.7 billion as of June 30, 2009. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and Bank Capital Services. It also operates consumer finance offices in Tennessee and Ioan production offices in Pennsylvania, Tennessee and Florida.

###

Analyst/Institutional Investor Contact: Frank Milano 203-682-8343 <u>frank.milano@icrinc.com</u>

> Media Contact: Jennifer Reel 724-983-4856 724-699-6389 (cell)